

## **Stock Transfer Instructions**

To transfer stock directly from your brokerage account to the Los Angeles County Museum of Art, please provide this information to your broker.

## Brokerage information for the Los Angeles County Museum of Art

THE JUDA GROUP 333 South Hope Street, Suite 2600 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Tel: (213) 253-2232 Fax: (213) 253-2249

## **Contact Person(s): Scott Juda**

## Account No.: P3J003431, DTC No. 0443 for Museum Associates dba Los Angeles County Museum of Art

Please provide information about your stock transfer including the quantity and type of shares and expected date of transmittal to the museum's account. This information enables us to follow the transaction and properly credit your gift. The notification should be sent to the attention of:

Contact information: Diana Veach, Associate Vice President, Development Operations LACMA, 5905 Wilshire Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90036 Email: dveach@lacma.org Tel: (323) 857-6207 Fax: (323) 857-6212

> Ann Rowland, Chief Financial Officer LACMA, 5905 Wilshire Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90036 Email: arowland@lacma.org Tel: (323) 857-6142 Fax: (323) 857-6214

Thank you very much for your support!

Los Angeles County Museum of Art, 5905 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90036 Office of Gift Planning - (323) 857-6207 - (323) 857-6212 fax